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HEADPHONES FOR 
CHILDREN 2+
Noise reduction class 5 SLC [80]:25.8dB 
NRR:21dB SNR:27dB
Weight: 217g [+/-5g]/piece
Headband force: 8.5N, 9.5N,  9.0N
Product height:128.83mm [+/-0.2mm] 
Width:130.07mm [+/-0.2mm]
Earmuff cup size:
108.82x98.5mm[+/-0.2mm]
Earmuff cup height: 
30.28mm[+/-0.2mm]
Material: ABS, PU, sound-proofing foam

SLUCHÁTKA PRO 
DĚTI 2+
Třída redukce hluku: 5 SLC [80]: 25.8dB 
NRR: 21dB SNR: 27dB
Hmotnost: 217g [+/-5g]/kus
Síla hlavového pásku: 8.5N, 9.5N, 9.0N
Výška produktu: 128.83mm [+/-0.2mm]
Šířka: 130.07mm [+/-0.2mm]
Velikost náušníků: 
108.82x98.5mm [+/-0.2mm]
Výška náušníků: 
30.28mm [+/-0.2mm]
Materiál: ABS, PU, zvukotěsná pěna

SŁUCHAWKI OCHRONNE 
DLA DZIECI 2+
Redukcja szumów Klasa 5 SLC [80]:25.8dB 
NRR:21dB SNR:27dB.
Waga: 217g [+/-5g].
Ucisk opaski: 8.5N, 9.5N, 9.0N.
Wysokośćproduktu: 128,83 mm [+/-0,2 mm]
Szerokość: 130,07 mm [+/-0,2 mm].
Rozmiar nausznika: 
108,82x98,5 mm [+/-0,2 mm].
Wysokośćnausznika: 
30,28 mm [+/-0,2 mm].
Materiał: ABS, PU, pianka d źwiękochłonna.

KOPFHÖRER FÜR 
KINDER AB 2 JAHREN
Lärmschutzklasse: 5 SLC [80]: 25.8dB 
NRR: 21dB SNR: 27dB
Gewicht: 217g [+/-5g]/Stück
Kopfbandkraft: 8.5N, 9.5N, 9.0N
Produktgröße Höhe: 128.83mm [+/-0.2mm]
Breite: 130.07mm [+/-0.2mm]
Größe der Ohrmuschel: 
108.82x98.5mm [+/-0.2mm]
Höhe der Ohrmuschel: 
30.28mm [+/-0.2mm]
Material: ABS, PU, schalldämmender Schaum

EN: 
Declaration of Conformity

Hereby Mozos Sp. z o. o. declares that the Mozos MKID-2 devices comply with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of the following directives: (EU) 
2016/425. Test standards: EN 352-1:2020.  The full CE declaration of conformity can be found at www.mozos.pl/deklaracje.
The use of the WEEE symbol (crossed-out bin) means that this product may not be treated as household waste. Proper disposal of used equipment allows you to avoid 
threats to human health and the natural environment resulting from the possible presence of hazardous substances, mixtures and components in the equipment, as well as 
improper storage and processing of such equipment. Selective collection also allows for the recovery of materials and components from which the device was 
manufactured. For details on recycling this product, please contact the retailer where you purchased it or your local authority. Made in China for: Mozos sp. z o.o. Sokratesa 
13/37 01-909 Warszawa NIP: PL 1182229831 BDO registration number: 000558288;

PL:
Deklaracja zgodności

Niniejszym Mozos Sp. z o.o. oświadcza, że urządzenia Mozos MKID-2 są zgodne z zasadniczymi wymaganiami oraz innymi stosownymi postanowieniami poniżej 
wymienionych dyrektyw: (EU) 2016/425. Standardy testowe: EN 352-1:2020. Pełna deklaracja zgodności CE znajduje się na stronie www.mozos.pl/deklaracje. 
Użycie symbolu WEEE (przekreślony kosz) oznacza, że niniejszy produkt nie może być traktowany jako odpad domowy. Prawidłowa utylizacja zużytego sprzętu pozwala 
uniknąć zagrożeń dla zdrowia ludzi i środowiska naturalnego, wynikających z możliwej obecności w sprzęcie niebezpiecznych substancji, mieszanin oraz części składowych, 
a także niewłaściwego składowania i przetwarzania takiego sprzętu. Zbiórka selektywna pozwala także na odzyskanie materiałów i komponentów, z których wyprodukowane 
było urządzenie. W celu uzyskania szczegółowych informacji dotyczących recyklingu niniejszego produktu należy skontaktować się z punktem sprzedaży detalicznej, w 
którym dokonano zakupu, lub organem władzy lokalnej. Wyprodukowano w Chinach dla: Mozos sp. z o.o. Sokratesa 13/37 01-909 Warszawa NIP: PL 1182229831 Numer 
rejestrowy BDO: 000558288; 

CZ:
Prohlášení o shodě

Tímto Mozos Sp. z o. o. prohlašuje, že zařízení Mozos MKID-2 splňují základní požadavky a další příslušná ustanovení následujících směrnic: (EU) 2016/425. Testovací 
standardy: EN 352-1:2020. Úplné CE prohlášení o shodě lze nalézt na www.mozos.pl/deklaracje.
Použití symbolu WEEE (přeškrtnutá popelnice) znamená, že s tímto výrobkem nelze zacházet jako s domovním odpadem. Správná likvidace použitého zařízení vám 
umožňuje vyhnout se ohrožení lidského zdraví a životního prostředí v důsledku možné přítomnosti nebezpečných látek, směsí a součástí v zařízení, jakož i nesprávného 
skladování a zpracování takového zařízení. Selektivní sběr také umožňuje obnovu materiálů a součástí, ze kterých bylo zařízení vyrobeno. Podrobnosti o recyklaci tohoto 
produktu vám poskytne prodejce, u kterého jste jej zakoupili, nebo místní úřad. Vyrobeno v Číně pro: Mozos sp. z o.o. Sokratesa 13/37 01-909 Warszawa NIP: PL 1182229831 
Registrační číslo BDO: 000558288;

DE:
Konformitätserklärung

Hiermit erklärt Mozos Sp. z o.o., dass die Geräte Mozos MKID-2 die wesentlichen Anforderungen und andere relevante Bestimmungen der folgenden Richtlinien erfüllen: (EU) 
2016/425. Teststandards: EN 352-1:2020. Die vollständige CE-Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.mozos.pl/deklaracje.
Die Verwendung des WEEE-Symbols (durchgestrichene Mülltonne) bedeutet, dass dieses Produkt nicht als Haushaltsabfall behandelt werden darf. Eine ordnungsgemäße 
Entsorgung des gebrauchten Geräts ermöglicht es, Gefahren für die menschliche Gesundheit und die Umwelt zu vermeiden, die durch das mögliche Vorhandensein von 
gefährlichen Substanzen, Gemischen und Komponenten im Gerät sowie durch unsachgemäße Lagerung und Verarbeitung solcher Geräte entstehen können. Die getrennte 
Sammlung ermöglicht auch die Rückgewinnung von Materialien und Komponenten, aus denen das Gerät hergestellt wurde. Für Einzelheiten zum Recycling dieses Produkts 
wenden Sie sich bitte an den Händler, bei dem Sie es gekauft haben, oder an Ihre örtlichen Behörden. Hergestellt in China für: Mozos Sp. z o.o. Sokratesa 13/37 01-909 
Warschau USt-IdNr.: PL 1182229831 BDO-Registrierungsnummer: 000558288

EN: Safety Card
1. Product and Manufacturer Identification
   · Product Name: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions
   · Model: As specified on the packaging, label, or instructions
   · Manufacturer: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warsaw; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Manufactured in China
   · Contact: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)
   · Batch/Serial Number: Not applicable
   · General Safety Conditions: Products comply with the General Product Safety Regulation (GPSR) (EU Regulation 2023/988, Art. 7 of Section II, and EU Regulation 
2019/1020)
   · Technical and Mechanical Data: Product description and CE compliance details on the manufacturer's website
   · Assembly Instructions and Usage: In the product packaging or on the manufacturer's website \[[www.mozos.pl/instrukcje](http://www.mozos.pl/instrukcje)]
   · Chemical Substances: Not applicable

2. Safe Usage Guidelines
   · Fit and Adjustment: Ensure the earmuffs are properly adjusted to fit the child’s head for effective noise reduction.
   · Duration of Use: Use earmuffs for appropriate time periods depending on the noise environment.
   · Supervision: Children should always be supervised when using hearing protection devices.
   · Usage Environment: Suitable for indoor and outdoor use where noise levels may pose a risk to hearing.

3. Warnings
   · Hearing Safety: Improper fit or use may reduce the effectiveness of hearing protection.
   · Choking Hazard: Keep small parts away from children when not in use.
   · Material Sensitivity: Discontinue use if skin irritation or discomfort occurs.
   · Storage: Avoid exposing the earmuffs to extreme heat or direct sunlight for prolonged periods.

4. Maintenance and Disposal Instructions
   · Cleaning: Wipe the earmuffs with a damp cloth and mild soap. Do not use harsh chemicals.
   · Storage: Store in a dry, clean area away from direct sunlight.
   · Disposal: Dispose of in accordance with local regulations for plastic and foam components.
   · Hazardous Substances: Not applicable
   · Reuse and Redistribution: Suitable for reuse if undamaged and hygienic
   · Environmental Protection: Designed for durability and long-term use to minimize waste
   · Personal Protective Equipment (PPE): Classified as PPE under Regulation (EU) 2016/425
   · Toxicological Information: Not applicable
   · Environmental Impact: Minimal when used and disposed of properly

5. Conformity Information
   · The product complies with the CE Directive: (EU) 2016/425. Test standards: EN 352-1:2020

6. Contact Information for Issues
   · For any doubts or product issues, please contact the technical support department:
   · Tel.: +48 508 439 793
   · Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)

7. First Aid Instructions
   · First aid measures aim to provide immediate support in health or life-threatening situations. These include assessing the condition of the victim, offering assistance 
according to established guidelines, and using first aid equipment that meets safety and quality requirements as per EU regulations, including the General Product Safety 
Regulation (GPSR). All actions should minimize risk to both the victim and the person providing aid, and their course is documented according to current regulations.
   · In case of health or life-threatening danger, contact the emergency number: 112.

8. Transportation Information
   · The products are not classified as hazardous for transportation. Transport in enclosed means of transport.

9. Revision History
   · No changes



5. Informace o shodě  
   · Výrobek je v souladu se směrnicí CE: (EU) 2016/425. Zkušební normy: EN 352-1:2020

6. Kontaktní informace pro řešení problémů  
   · V případě jakýchkoli pochybností nebo problémů s výrobkem kontaktujte technickou podporu:
   · Tel.: +48 508 439 793
   · Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)

7. Pokyny první pomoci  
   · Opatření první pomoci mají za cíl poskytnout okamžitou podporu v případech ohrožení zdraví nebo života. Zahrnují posouzení stavu postiženého, poskytnutí pomoci podle 
stanovených pokynů a použití vybavení první pomoci, které splňuje bezpečnostní a kvalitativní požadavky podle předpisů EU, včetně nařízení o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků 
(GPSR). Veškeré kroky by měly minimalizovat riziko pro postiženého i pro zachránce a jejich průběh by měl být dokumentován podle platných předpisů.
   · V případě ohrožení zdraví nebo života volejte tísňové číslo: 112.

8. Informace o přepravě  
   · Výrobky nejsou klasifikovány jako nebezpečné pro přepravu. Přepravujte v uzavřených dopravních prostředcích.

9. Historie změn  
   · Žádné změny

Informace, rady a pokyny uvedené v tomto dokumentu byly vypracovány na základě našich znalostí, výzkumu, zkušeností a v dobré víře. Neodpovídáme za důsledky nesprávného 
nebo nevhodného použití našich produktů. Každý uživatel tohoto materiálu by se měl všemi dostupnými způsoby, včetně testování produktu v konkrétních podmínkách, ujistit, že 
poskytnuté materiály jsou vhodné pro zamýšlený účel.

DE: Sicherheitskarte  
1. Produkt- und Herstelleridentifikation  
   · Produktname: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben
   · Modell: Wie auf der Verpackung, dem Etikett oder in der Anleitung angegeben
   · Hersteller: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warschau; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Hergestellt in China
   · Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, E-Mail: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)
   · Chargen-/Seriennummer: Nicht zutreffend
   · Allgemeine Sicherheitsbedingungen: Produkte entsprechen der Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR) (EU-Verordnung 2023/988, Art. 7 Abschnitt II, 
und EU-Verordnung 2019/1020)
   · Technische und mechanische Daten: Produktbeschreibung und CE-Konformitätsdetails auf der Website des Herstellers
   · Montage- und Gebrauchsanweisungen: In der Produktverpackung oder auf der Website des Herstellers \[[www.mozos.pl/instrukcje](http://www.mozos.pl/instrukcje)]
   · Chemische Stoffe: Nicht zutreffend

2. Sicherheitshinweise für den Gebrauch  
   · Anpassung und Sitz: Stellen Sie sicher, dass der Gehörschutz richtig auf dem Kopf des Kindes sitzt, um eine wirksame Lärmdämpfung zu gewährleisten.
   · Tragedauer: Verwenden Sie den Gehörschutz entsprechend der Umgebungslautstärke für eine angemessene Zeitdauer.
   · Aufsicht: Kinder sollten beim Tragen des Gehörschutzes stets unter Aufsicht stehen.
   · Einsatzumgebung: Geeignet für Innen- und Außenbereiche, in denen Lärmpegel ein Risiko für das Gehör darstellen können.

3. Warnhinweise  
   · Gehörschutz: Eine falsche Anwendung oder Passform kann die Wirksamkeit des Schutzes beeinträchtigen.
   · Erstickungsgefahr: Kleine Teile außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern aufbewahren, wenn sie nicht in Gebrauch sind.
   · Materialempfindlichkeit: Bei Hautreizungen oder Unwohlsein die Verwendung sofort einstellen.
   · Lagerung: Nicht über längere Zeit direkter Sonneneinstrahlung oder hohen Temperaturen aussetzen.

4. Wartungs- und Entsorgungshinweise  
   · Reinigung: Mit einem feuchten Tuch und milder Seife abwischen. Keine aggressiven Chemikalien verwenden.
   · Lagerung: An einem trockenen, sauberen Ort ohne direkte Sonneneinstrahlung aufbewahren.
   · Entsorgung: Gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften für Kunststoffe und Schaumstoffe entsorgen.
   · Gefährliche Stoffe: Nicht zutreffend
   · Wiederverwendung und Weitergabe: Wiederverwendbar, sofern unbeschädigt und hygienisch einwandfrei
   · Umweltschutz: Langlebig konzipiert zur Minimierung von Abfall
   · Persönliche Schutzausrüstung (PSA): Als PSA gemäß Verordnung (EU) 2016/425 klassifiziert
   · Toxikologische Informationen: Nicht zutreffend
   · Umweltauswirkungen: Bei sachgemäßem Gebrauch und Entsorgung minimal

5. Konformitätsinformationen  
   · Das Produkt entspricht der CE-Richtlinie: (EU) 2016/425. Testnormen: EN 352-1:2020

6. Kontaktinformationen bei Problemen  
   · Bei Fragen oder Problemen mit dem Produkt wenden Sie sich bitte an den technischen Support:
   · Tel.: +48 508 439 793
   · E-Mail: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)

7. Hinweise zur Ersten Hilfe  
·   · Erste-Hilfe-Maßnahmen dienen der sofortigen Unterstützung in gesundheits- oder lebensbedrohlichen Situationen. Sie umfassen die Beurteilung des Zustands der 
betroffenen Person, die Hilfeleistung nach festgelegten Richtlinien und den Einsatz von Erste-Hilfe-Ausrüstung, die den Sicherheits- und Qualitätsanforderungen gemäß 
EU-Vorgaben, einschließlich der Verordnung über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR), entspricht. Alle Maßnahmen sollen das Risiko für Betroffene und Helfende 
minimieren und gemäß geltender Vorschriften dokumentiert werden.
   · Bei Gefahr für Gesundheit oder Leben rufen Sie den Notruf: 112.

8. Transportinformationen  
   · Die Produkte sind nicht als Gefahrgut klassifiziert. Transport in geschlossenen Transportmitteln.

9. Änderungsverlauf  
   · Keine Änderungen

Die in diesem Dokument enthaltenen Informationen, Ratschläge und Anleitungen basieren auf bestem Wissen, Erfahrung und in gutem Glauben. Wir übernehmen keine 
Verantwortung für Konsequenzen durch unsachgemäße oder ungeeignete Verwendung des Produkts. Nutzer müssen durch eigene Prüfung sicherstellen, dass die Informationen 
für den jeweiligen Einsatzzweck geeignet sind.

The information, advice, and guidelines contained in this document have been developed based on our knowledge, research, experience, and in good faith. We are not 
responsible for the consequences of improper or incorrect use of our products. Every user of this material should ensure in every possible way, including by testing the final 
product in appropriate conditions, that the provided materials are suitable for achieving the intended purposes.

PL: Karta bezpieczeństwa
1. Identyfikacja produktu i producenta
   · Nazwa produktu: Zgodnie z opakowaniem, etykietą lub instrukcją
   · Model: Zgodnie z opakowaniem, etykietą lub instrukcją
   · Producent: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Warszawa; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Wyprodukowano w Chinach
   · Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)
   · Numer partii / seryjny: Nie dotyczy
   · Ogólne warunki bezpieczeństwa: Produkty są zgodne z Rozporządzeniem w sprawie ogólnego bezpieczeństwa produktów (GPSR) (Rozporządzenie UE 2023/988, art. 7 
sekcji II, oraz Rozporządzenie UE 2019/1020)
   · Dane techniczne i mechaniczne: Opis produktu i szczegóły dotyczące zgodności CE znajdują się na stronie internetowej producenta
   · Instrukcja montażu i użytkowania: W opakowaniu produktu lub na stronie internetowej producenta \[[www.mozos.pl/instrukcje](http://www.mozos.pl/instrukcje)]
   · Substancje chemiczne: Nie dotyczy

2. Wytyczne dotyczące bezpiecznego użytkowania
   · Dopasowanie i regulacja: Upewnij się, że nauszniki są prawidłowo dopasowane do głowy dziecka w celu skutecznej redukcji hałasu.
   · Czas użytkowania: Używaj nauszników przez odpowiedni czas w zależności od poziomu hałasu w otoczeniu.
   · Nadzór: Dzieci powinny zawsze być nadzorowane podczas korzystania z ochronników słuchu.
   · Środowisko użytkowania: Nadaje się do stosowania w pomieszczeniach i na zewnątrz, gdzie poziom hałasu może stanowić zagrożenie dla słuchu.

3. Ostrzeżenia  
   · Bezpieczeństwo słuchu: Nieprawidłowe dopasowanie lub użytkowanie może zmniejszyć skuteczność ochrony słuchu.
   · Ryzyko zadławienia: Przechowuj drobne elementy z dala od dzieci, gdy nie są używane.
   · Wrażliwość materiałowa: W przypadku podrażnienia skóry lub dyskomfortu zaprzestań użytkowania.
   · Przechowywanie: Unikaj długotrwałego narażania na wysoką temperaturę lub bezpośrednie działanie promieni słonecznych.

4. Instrukcje Dotyczące Konserwacji i Utylizacji  
   · Czyszczenie: Przetrzyj nauszniki wilgotną ściereczką z dodatkiem łagodnego mydła. Nie używaj agresywnych środków chemicznych.
   · Przechowywanie: Przechowuj w suchym, czystym miejscu z dala od bezpośredniego światła słonecznego.
   · Utylizacja: Utylizuj zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi tworzyw sztucznych i pianki.
   · Substancje niebezpieczne: Nie dotyczy
   · Ponowne użycie i redystrybucja: Nadaje się do ponownego użycia, jeśli nie jest uszkodzony i zachowana jest higiena
   · Ochrona środowiska: Zaprojektowany z myślą o trwałości i długotrwałym użytkowaniu w celu minimalizacji odpadów
   · Środki ochrony indywidualnej (PPE): Klasyfikowany jako ŚOI zgodnie z Rozporządzeniem (UE) 2016/425
   · Informacje toksykologiczne: Nie dotyczy
   · Wpływ na środowisko: Minimalny przy prawidłowym użytkowaniu i utylizacji

5. Informacje o Zgodności  
   · Produkt jest zgodny z dyrektywą CE: (UE) 2016/425. Normy badawcze: EN 352-1:2020

6. Informacje Kontaktowe w Przypadku Problemów  
   · W przypadku jakichkolwiek wątpliwości lub problemów z produktem prosimy o kontakt z działem wsparcia technicznego:
   · Tel.: +48 508 439 793
   · Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)

7. Instrukcje Pierwszej Pomocy  
   · Środki pierwszej pomocy mają na celu udzielenie natychmiastowego wsparcia w sytuacjach zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia. Obejmują ocenę stanu poszkodowanego, 
udzielenie pomocy zgodnie z ustalonymi wytycznymi oraz wykorzystanie sprzętu pierwszej pomocy spełniającego wymagania bezpieczeństwa i jakości zgodnie z przepisami 
UE, w tym Rozporządzeniem o ogólnym bezpieczeństwie produktów (GPSR). Wszystkie działania powinny minimalizować ryzyko zarówno dla poszkodowanego, jak i osoby 
udzielającej pomocy, a ich przebieg powinien być dokumentowany zgodnie z obowiązującymi przepisami.
   · W przypadku zagrożenia zdrowia lub życia należy skontaktować się z numerem alarmowym: 112.

8. Informacje Transportowe  
   · Produkty nie są klasyfikowane jako niebezpieczne w transporcie. Transportować w zamkniętych środkach transportu.

9. Historia Zmian  
   · Brak zmian

Informacje, porady i wytyczne zawarte w tym dokumencie zostały opracowane w oparciu o naszą wiedzę, badania, doświadczenie i w dobrej wierze. Nie ponosimy 
odpowiedzialności za konsekwencje niewłaściwego lub nieprawidłowego użytkowania naszych produktów. Każdy użytkownik tego materiału powinien upewnić się we wszelkich 
możliwych sposób, w tym poprzez testowanie produktu w odpowiednich warunkach, że dostarczone materiały są odpowiednie do osiągnięcia zamierzonego celu.

CZ: Bezpečnostní karta  
1. Identifikace výrobku a výrobce  
   · Název produktu: Uvedeno na obalu, štítku nebo v návodu
   · Model: Uvedeno na obalu, štítku nebo v návodu
   · Výrobce: Mozos Sp. z o.o.; Sokratesa 13/37; 01-909; Varšava; NIP: PL1182229831; BDO: 000558288; Vyrobeno v Číně
   · Kontakt: Tel. +48 508 439 793, Email: [serwis@mozos.pl](mailto:serwis@mozos.pl)
   · Číslo šarže / sériové číslo: Neuplatňuje se
   · Obecné podmínky bezpečnosti: Výrobky jsou v souladu s Nařízením o obecné bezpečnosti výrobků (GPSR) (nařízení EU 2023/988, čl. 7 oddílu II a nařízení EU 2019/1020)
   · Technické a mechanické údaje: Popis produktu a podrobnosti o shodě CE jsou k dispozici na webových stránkách výrobce
   · Pokyny k montáži a použití: V balení produktu nebo na webových stránkách výrobce \[[www.mozos.pl/instrukcje](http://www.mozos.pl/instrukcje)]
   · Chemické látky: Neuplatňuje se

2. Pokyny pro bezpečné použití  
   · Přizpůsobení a nastavení: Ujistěte se, že chrániče sluchu správně sedí na hlavě dítěte pro účinnou redukci hluku.
   · Doba používání: Používejte chrániče podle úrovně okolního hluku po přiměřenou dobu.
   · Dohled: Děti by měly při používání chráničů sluchu být vždy pod dohledem.
   · Prostředí použití: Vhodné pro použití v interiéru i exteriéru, kde hladina hluku může ohrozit sluch.

3. Upozornění  
   · Ochrana sluchu: Nesprávné nasazení nebo používání může snížit účinnost ochrany sluchu.
   · Riziko udušení: Uchovávejte malé součásti mimo dosah dětí, pokud se nepoužívají.
   · Citlivost na materiály: Při podráždění pokožky nebo nepohodlí přestaňte výrobek používat.
   · Skladování: Nevystavujte dlouhodobě vysokým teplotám nebo přímému slunečnímu záření.

4. Pokyny pro údržbu a likvidaci  
   · Čištění: Otřete chrániče sluchu vlhkým hadříkem s jemným mýdlem. Nepoužívejte agresivní chemikálie.
   · Skladování: Uchovávejte na suchém a čistém místě mimo přímé sluneční světlo.
   · Likvidace: Likvidujte v souladu s místními předpisy pro plasty a pěnové materiály.
   · Nebezpečné látky: Neuplatňuje se
   · Opětovné použití a redistribuce: Vhodné pro opakované použití, pokud není poškozeno a je zachována hygiena
   · Ochrana životního prostředí: Navrženo pro dlouhou životnost a minimalizaci odpadu
   · Osobní ochranné prostředky (OOP): Klasifikováno jako OOP dle nařízení (EU) 2016/425
   · Toxikologické informace: Neuplatňuje se
   · Vliv na životní prostředí: Minimální při správném použití a likvidaci


